503784870 04/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3831516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEFANO CROSIGNANI	04/11/2016
SANDRA CAUWENBERGHS	04/11/2016
FREDERIK DEROOSE	04/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITEOS THERAPEUTICS SA
Street Address:	RUE AUGUSTE PICCARD 48
City:	CHARLEROI
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	6041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14076016	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-526-4624

Email: paula.dickey@pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID RUBIN

Address Line 1:10555 SCIENCE CENTER DRIVEAddress Line 4:SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC19947A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID RUBIN
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID RUBIN/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=PC19947A_PCT_Joint_ASSIGNMENT_DAR#page1.tif source=PC19947A_PCT_Joint_ASSIGNMENT_DAR#page2.tif source=PC19947A_PCT_Joint_ASSIGNMENT_DAR#page3.tif source=PC19947A_PCT_Joint_ASSIGNMENT_DAR#page4.tif

PATENT 503784870 REEL: 038289 FRAME: 0356

source=PC19947A_PCT_Joint_ASSIGNMENT_DAR#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 038289 FRAME: 0357

ASSIGNMENT/CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Stefano CROSIGNANI, citizen of Italy, resident of Allee de la Cense du Colombier 27, Nivelles, Belgium 1400; Sandra CAUWENBERGHS, citizen of Belgium, resident of Borreweg 73 B02, Halle, Belgium 1500; and Frederik DEROOSE, Belgium, resident of Damvalleistraat 49, Destelbergen, Belgium 9070; hereby sell, assign and transfer and/or confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto ITEOS THERAPEUTICS SA (ITEOS), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of **Belgium**, and having its principal place of business at Rue Auguste Piccard 48, Charleroi, Belgium 6041, our entire right, title and interest in and to International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/EP2014/074099, filed November 7, 2014, having docket number PC19947A, and entitled NOVEL 4-(INDOL-3-YL)-PYRAZOLE DERIVATIVES, PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR USE; our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said International Patent Application; our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said International Patent Application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world, effective as of November 7, 2014, and we hereby agree and/or confirm the agreement, whenever requested, to communicate to said ITEOS THERAPEUTICS SA and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

1 of 5

International (PCT) Patent Application Assignment Docket No. PC19947A Application Serial No.: PCT/EP2014/074099

prnh	11 Te	16	R	
Date			Stefano Cro	osignani

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Stefano Crosignani signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

APRIL 11th 2016	Signed at GOSSELIES
Date	
REECE MARILLIER	Filler this
Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

(Type or Print Name of Witness)

International (PCT) Patent Application Assignment Docket No. PC19947A

Application Serial No.: PCT/EP2014/074099

	7	ห้	ئے۔
sprin	11	7216	Country to.
Date			Sandra Cauwenberghs

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **Sandra Cauwenberghs** signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

APRIL 11th 2016	Signed at GOSSELIES
Date	

KEECE MARILLIER (Signature of Witness)

KEECE MARILLIER (Signature of Witness)

International (PCT) Patent Application Assignment Docket No. PC19947A

Application Serial No.: PCT/EP2014/074099

April 11, 2016

Date

Frederik Deroose

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **Frederik Deroose** signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

____Afril 11, 2016_ Date

Signed at

(Type or Print Name of Witness)

(Signature of Witness)

International (PCT) Patent Application Assignment Docket No. PC19947A Application Serial No.: PCT/EP2014/074099

Signed and witnessed this f da	y of, 2016	i at
Colsenes	,	Miskal Dad
	ITEOS THERAPEUTICS SA	Michel Detheux On behalf of MG6A Bioconsulting SPRL Chief Executive Officer iTeos Therapeutics SA
Ву:	Michel Detheux Chief Executive Officer	
Witness:		
Apric 11th 2016 Date	Signed at GoSSECI	<u> </u>
REECE MARICLIER (Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)	